meals while in the office since the usual food outlets/restaurants providing 
affordable food services are closed. 

For this purpose, authority is also hereby requested for Ms. MELISSA B. 
BOCO, Cash Division, to draw a cash advance in the amount of Three Million Nine 
Hundred Sixty Thousand (P3,960,000.00) to cover the meal assistance for a period 
of forty five (45) days (March 17 – April 30, 2020), chargeable against OSEC funds 
and subject to the usual accounting rules and regulations. 

The Personnel, Budget, Accounting and Cash Divisions are hereby tasked to